# :H \$65.00 361703

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Soccer Leagues, LLC		07/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Valley Fuego FC, LLC	
Street Address:	4670 N. El Capitan Ave., Ste. 202	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93722	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3617038	FRESNO FUEGO FUTBOL CLUB
Registration Number:	3492072	FRESNO FUEGO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5594324500

Email: ipmail@dowlingaaron.com
Correspondent Name: FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Address Line 1: 8080 N. Palm Ave., Third Fl.
Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103804.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment 2020-07-01#page1.tif source=Assignment 2020-07-01#page2.tif source=Assignment 2020-07-01#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0640

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of July 1, 2020, (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between United Soccer Leagues, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Central Valley Fuego FC, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

United	Soccer	Leagues,	L	$\mathbf{LC}$
C. MANGE CO	X7 - 5 - 6 - 6 - 8	was a second on a 12.2		

T-1	Garvison Mason	
	GAVVISON //ASON	
Name:	Garrison Mason	
Title: _	SVP, General Counse	el

# Central Valley Fuego FC, LLC

	pocuoigina by.
Ву:	Juan Ruelas 5BDB462B4EC7458
Name:	Juan Ruelas
Title: _	Managing Partner

# Schedule 1

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	
FUEGO	77376791	3617038	
Fresno Fuego (word mark)	77376787	3492072	-

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007746 FRAME: 0643